
ID Name Inschrift Rasse ID NK Geschl geboren Züchter N-Töchter ISET ITP Exterieur Vater Name MV

Johanna Rag Apple Pabst HO m 01.01.1921

Montvic Rag Apple Colantha Abbekerk US 224416 HO f 02.02.1925

Montvic Chieftain HO m 02.03.1931 Pabst Abbekerk

Raymondale Successor US 115346 HO m 04.04.1934 Chieftain

Montvic Rag Apple Marksman HO m 05.05.1935 Successor

Bond Haven Rag Apple Maple HO m 06.06.1936 Marksman

Raymondale Ideal Successor HO m 07.07.1937 Successor

Montvic Rag Apple Gladiator HO m 08.08.1938 Ideal Successor

Osborndale Ty Vic US 848777.3 HO m 25.12.1941 James M. Osborn, Wallingford, CT Gladiator

I1 OSBORNDALE Ivanhoe US 1189870.2 HO m 26.04.1952 James M. Osborn, Wallingford, CT 10194 802 79 EX 90 Ty Vic

I151 Penstate PATHFINDER Ivanhoe US 1370904.4 HO I1 m 24.05.1960 Penn State University, PA 1 812 56 O. Ivanhoe

I2 Winterthur Ivan EDEN Pete US 1396768.0 RDC I1 m 21.08.1960 447 662 90 Osborndale

I3 Hilltop APOLLO Ivanhoe US 1399824.0 HO I1 m 26.11.1960 5534 697 79 VG 89 Osborndale W. Apollo

I4 Provin Mtn Ivanhoe Jewel US 1393997.7 HO I1 m 04.12.1960 4509 777 80 Osborndale Ivanhoe Hill

I153 SHELDON Mel Ivanhoe Reflection US 1408738.7 HO I1 m 30.03.1961 1906 734 63 O. Ivanhoe Spring

I5 Fleetridge Monitor US 1432733.9 HO I1 m 01.01.1962 11052 874 78 EX 92 Osborndale C.D.Pride

I6 Bardine Ivanhoe Hit-It-RICH US 1599010.5 RED I1 m 06.07.1962 75 604 73 Eden Pete AdmiraL

I7 Round Oak Ivanhoe EVE US 5749758.7 HO I1 f 14.07.1962 615 63 Osborndale Nettie

I8 Pennstate IVANHOE Star US 1441440.4 HO I1 m 20.01.1963 Penn State University, PA 19845 770 70 VG 89 Osborndale Lucifer

I9 Ivanhoe Hall HEILO US 298189.5 HO I1 m 31.03.1963 1510 765 81 Osborndale Shiawana

I154 Hilltopper Reflection CHARLES US 1459664.3 HO I153 m 15.03.1964 622 51 Sheldon Transmitter

I10 Winterthur Ivanhoe KID Samson US 1445957.3 RDC I1 m 15.08.1964 1938 689 65 EX Osborndale Kid

I11 Utag Ivanhoe ULTIMATE US 1477381.5 HO I1 m 14.11.1964 259 859 60 Osborndale Skylark

E1 Round Oak Rag Apple ELEVATION US 1491007.4 HO I7 m 30.08.1965 57923 649 83 Tidy Osborndale Ivanhoe

I12 Fleetridge Mona LOLA US 6953480.5 RDC I5 f 21.09.1967 639 48 Monitor

I13 Simpsons APOSTLE US 1537060.0 HO I3 m 30.12.1967 14617 769 63 Apollo Jerry

I14 Chapel Bank APACHE US 1537570.4 HO I3 m 12.04.1968 David Sutherland, Cooperstown, NY 12665 713 79 EX 90 Apollo Burkgow

I15 Round Oak Apollo VIRGINIAN US 1562352.2 HO I3 m 02.03.1969 8889 678 75 EX 90 Apollo Pilot

I16 Duallyn Chambric IVANHOE US 1599018.1 RED I6 m 30.09.1969 48 631 82 Rich Chambric

I17 ROY CH 710.8250.1969.0 SF I6 m 12.03.1970 Bläsi Edgar, Härkingen 1599 731 81 32 86 Rich Eiger

I18 Valley River King SAMSON US 1599170.6 RED I10 m 06.09.1970 52 739 75 Kid Marksman

I19 WAYNE Spring Fond Apollo US 1590582.6 HO I3 m 24.09.1970 Fred & Robert Friday, Hamilton, OH 18442 689 81 GP 82 Apollo Lakefield

I20 RICH CH 715.3400.8007.1 SF I6 m 28.12.1970 Bläsi Edgar, Härkingen 350 740 90 33 88 Rich Aldor

I21 Arlinda PENSTAR US 1612058.7 HO I8 m 18.01.1972 Wally Lindskoog, Turlock, CA 7674 756 67 Ivanhoe Star Arlinda

I22 A Puget Sound SHEIK CA 327279.3 HO I4 m 18.03.1972 23573 778 82 VG 85 Provin  MTN Fond Matt

I23 A JIMALI Ivanhoe Duke US 1626089.4 HO I1 m 02.04.1972 669 69 EX Osborndale Perseus

I24 A Duallyn Rag APPLE CA 324595.7 RED I10 m 30.06.1972 147 677 81 Kid Samson Citation R

I25 Fleetridge LANCELOT US 1679096.4 RED I12 m 09.11.1973 111 756 70 Citation R Lola

I26 Carlin M Ivanhoe BELL US 1667366.3 HO I8 m 16.05.1974 79835 874 81 EX 93 Ivanhoe Star Heilo Belle

I27 Donacres DYNAMO US 1685359.1 HO I5 m 26.02.1975 13467 785 69 Monitor Arlinda

I28 K Way Apostle KING VIC US 1699493.5 HO I13 m 06.10.1975 16909 779 52 GP 84 Apostle Pinman

I29 Walkway Monitor JOEL US 1710057.1 RDC I5 m 18.03.1976 Walk Foster, Neoga, IL 11235 670 85 EX 91 Monitor Elevation

I30 Cass River Select DELEGATE US 1721881.8 HO I15 m 26.09.1976 17133 759 69 VG 85 Virginian Roburke

I31 Willsholm Jewel EMINENT US 1727368.8 HO I8 m 30.11.1976 87 627 90 Provin  MTN Tidy

I32 DERBON CH 310.0603.2004.1 HO I14 m 27.01.1977 Dupasquier Oscar, Bulle 461 709 66 55 Apache Telegrand

I33 ROBUST CH 310.0265.5014.7 HO I14 m 30.01.1977 Schafer Josef, Giffers 846 732 70 43 Apache Brooknoll

I34 ANKER DE 9010369937.0 RDC I3 m 28.07.1977 190 768 80 Apollo Citation R

I35 AMERICO CH 310.0269.6352.7 HO I14 m 24.11.1977 Theiler Alfred, Meierskappel 416 673 71 43 Apache Agro

I36 To Mar Wayne HAY US 9804790.1 HO I19 f 21.04.1978 Jim und Randy Tomkins, Marengo, IA 781 84 Wayne Elevation
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01.01.1921 

02.02.1925 

02.03.1931 

04.04.1934 

05.05.1935 

06.06.1936 

07.07.1937 

08.08.1938 

25.12.1941 James M. Osborn, Wallingford, CT 

26.04.1952 James M. Osborn, Wallingford, CT 

24.05.1960 Penn State University, PA 

21.08.1960 

26.11.1960 

04.12.1960 

30.03.1961 

01.01.1962 

06.07.1962 

14.07.1962 

20.01.1963 Penn State University, PA 

31.03.1963 

15.03.1964 

15.08.1964 

14.11.1964 

30.08.1965 

21.09.1967 

30.12.1967 

12.04.1968 David Sutherland, Cooperstown, NY 

02.03.1969 

30.09.1969 

12.03.1970 Bläsi Edgar, Harkingen 

06.09.1970 

24.09.1970 Fred & Robert Friday, Hamilton, OH 

28.12.1970 Bläsi Edgar, Harkingen 

18.01.1972 Wally Lindskoog, Turlock, CA 
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18.03.1976 Walk Foster, Neoga, IL 

26.09.1976 
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21.04.1978 Jim und Randy Tomkins, Marengo, IA 
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I37 Roycedale ALLAH CA 353635.2 HO I22 m 02.12.1978 Raymond Royce, Breslau, ON 1818 676 86 VG Sheik Telstar

I38 FLORIN CH 310.0929.5028.5 HO I14 m 11.01.1979 Barras Paul, Sâles 349 706 65 32 Apache Telegrand

I39 Medway MISSILE CA 354692.4 HO I22 m 07.07.1979 Medway Farms, Ilderton, ON 1393 752 82 VG 85 Sheik Marquis

I40 ARISTO CH 310.0507.0002.0 HO I22 m 31.08.1979 Dietrich Bruno, Alterswil 4130 806 76 42 Sheik Langview

I41 Arlinda CARL US 1799693.8 HO I21 m 13.10.1979 Wally Lindskoog, Turlock, CA 2950 730 63 GP 82 Penstar Reflector

I42 Stan Bitzie Kirk Bell BOSS US 1882141.3 HO I26 m 11.10.1981 3626 849 73 VG 85 Bell Jupiter

I43 A Lamport HawKEYE CA 369995.8 HO I26 m 12.10.1981 Frank Lamport, Hobart, NY 5180 801 74 VG 85 Bell Elevation

I44 Pond Oak PAPPY US 1874645.7 HO I26 m 20.10.1981 487 708 67 EX Bell Elevation

I45 Lutz Brookview Bell REX US 1875896.2 HO I26 m 16.11.1981 Bob Lutz, Fairfield, KY 39809 715 67 EX 94 Bell Bova

I46 Huberview Bell PROMISE US 1879890.6 HO I26 m 22.11.1981 5946 877 67 VG 85 Bell Provin MTN

I47 How El Acres K BELLMAN US 1874634.1 HO I26 m 10.12.1981 Howard Binder, Colorado 3895 815 65 EX 90 Bell Jupiter

I48 Ripvalley Na Bell TROY US 1882797.2 HO I26 m 06.02.1982 56 864 72 EX 90 Bell Imperial Knight

I49 Wardin Bell GENE US 1887096.1 HO I26 m 06.06.1982 19416 839 70 EX 92 Bell Kingpin

I50 Ca Lill BELLTONE US 1892913.3 HO I26 m 28.07.1982 Kent Beiler, Paradise, PA 47136 855 79 EX 90 Bell Cavalier

I51 Hanoverhill SPARTAN CA 371438.5 HO I22 m 29.10.1982 Peter Heffering, Port Perry, ON 3699 672 78 VG 85 Sheik Elevation

I52 Hanoverhill ROYALIST CA 371447.7 HO I22 m 01.11.1982 Peter Heffering, Port Perry, ON 1572 649 78 VG 86 Sheik Elevation

I53 Sunnylodge SAMMY CA 371115.5 HO I26 m 20.11.1982 Mark Smith, Chesterville, ON 35350 772 82 Bell Dairy King

I54 Emprise Bell ELTON US 1912270.0 HO I26 m 25.01.1983 Dave Jennson 26665 926 98 EX 95 Bell Glendell

B1 To Mar BLACKSTAR US 1929410.0 HO I36 m 17.05.1983 Jim und Randy Tomkins, Marengo, IA 67582 812 96 EX 93 Chairman Wayne, Hay

I55 UGELA Bell FR 4483049978.1 HO I26 m 26.05.1983 Steven Kauffman, Elizabethtown, PA 680 871 89 VG 85 Bell Elevation

I56 Eric-Dew Quietcove MICHEAL US 1935264.0 HO I26 m 14.09.1983 28333 718 63 EX 90 Bell Tony

I57 Snow-N Dorys DENISE US 11768236.6 HO I26 m 13.12.1983 879 90 EX 90 Bell Sunset

I58 Walkup Bell LOU ETTA US 11730637.8 HO I26 f 30.12.1983 Daniel Myers, Harrisonburg, VA 1050 78 VG 88 Bell Astronaut

I59 SOUTHWIND Bell Of Bar-Lee US 1964484.4 HO I26 m 14.09.1984 Robert Yeoman, Oklahoma 29464 832 82 EX 93 Bell Vali

I60 ANTHEM T Rex CA 382582.1 RED I29 m 25.10.1984 Jean Albrecht, Guelph, ON 159 781 77 Joel Rocket Kemp

I61 Albrecht ROCHESTER CA 387178.1 RED I29 m 06.11.1985 Jean Albrecht, Guelph, ON 2219 755 88 VG 85 Joel Tondra

I62 Albrecht RICHMOND CA 387180.4 RED I29 m 10.11.1985 Jean Albrecht, Guelph, ON 682 706 88 Joel Tondra

I63 BISMARCK CH 713.5700.1520.7 RED I34 m 15.04.1986 Oppliger Alex, Wasen i. E. 277 676 77 44 92 Anker James

I64 Pirocco Bell BLAZER IT 1402032483.4 HO I26 m 25.06.1986 Enrico Dadati, Broni 1578 803 80 Bell Tony

I65 Curtmaid Emerald TARGET US 2030882.7 HO I41 m 12.09.1986 21698 878 74 EX 90 Carl Ivanhoe Bell

I66 Snow-N Denises DELLIA US 12895802.3 HO I57 m 20.12.1986 953 103 EX 96 Chief Mark Denise

I67 Willow Marsh DOMINATE US 2037127.2 RDC I26 m 15.01.1987 Hendricks Fam. Ballston Spa, NY 1668 837 65 VG 87 Bell Vali

I68 ALPEN CH 714.4950.6408.0 RED I34 m 21.01.1987 Schrago Frères, Middes 147 917 66 Anker Topper

I69 NAMUR CH 716.2210.6257.5 SF I34 m 24.07.1987 Waridel Marc-Henri, Chesalles-sur-Oron 169 745 87 32 86 Anker Tim

I70 HOREB CH 310.0498.5012.5 HO I39 m 20.10.1987 Clément Ph. & Bapst R., Ependes 540 746 77 Missile Brooknoll

I71 GENTO CH 714.4050.3824.8 RED I34 m 27.12.1987 Gasser Hansruedi, Heitenried 1052 709 78 23 87 Anker Emon

I72 Agi SPENCER US 2076574.3 HO I45 m 07.05.1988 5508 791 78 EX 94 Bell Rex Vali

I73 ESQUIMAU FR 2989026154.7 HO I53 m 26.08.1989 François Le Bras, Dineault 79223 839 88 EX 95 Sammy Starbuck

I74 Etazon CELSIUS NL 460508522.7 HO I47 m 26.08.1989 Etazon US 117397 892 75 Bellman Bell

I75 Etazon LABELLE NL 460942030.7 HO I42 m 27.09.1989 Etazon US 48532 982 75 Bell Boss Bell

I76 Sabbiona GIGH IT 1308046686.7 HO I49 m 20.03.1990 Francesco Ciserani, Brembio 8642 853 88 Bell Gene Starbuck

I77 Second-Look JOLT US 2149849.7 HO I59 m 12.06.1990 Doug Hodorff, Eden, WI 50659 876 101 EX 90 Southwind Chief Mark

I78 Etazon MEADOW NL 462449292.1 HO I46 m 03.07.1990 Etazon US 35945 870 78 Promise Chief Mark

I79 Ber MARDI GRAS US 2140604.1 RDC I59 m 15.07.1990 2804 764 92 VG 85 Southwind Enhancer

I80 Pirocco Wind HUSSEIN IT 1403009487.1 RDC I59 m 23.08.1990 Enrico Dadati, Broni 206 961 83 Southwind Secret

I81 Sestak SCOUT NL 135422827.1 HO I59 m 08.10.1990 1295 905 66 Southwind Lou Etta

I82 FATAL FR 2290038601.8 HO I55 m 24.10.1990 Yves Nicholas, Pluzuet 126505 875 90 Ugela Starbuck

I83 Chance Southwind LB ZACK US 2156938.8 HO I59 m 06.12.1990 10301 929 83 VG 85 Southwind Chief Mark

I84 Nisly Gen CHEROKEE US 2166873.9 RED I67 m 16.12.1990 2961 867 72 Dominate Trancer

I85 Delta LAVA NL 319957882.5 HO I55 m 22.12.1990 56701 933 83 Ugela Cleitus
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02.12.1978 Raymond Royce, Breslau, ON 

11.01.1979 Barras Paul, Säles 

07.07.1979 Medway Farms, llderton, ON 

31.08.1979 Dietrich Bruno, Alterswil 

13.10.1979 Wally Lindskoog, Turlock, CA 

11.10.1981 

12.10.1981 Frank Lamport, Hobart, NY 

20.10.1981 

16.11.1981 Bob Lutz, Fairfield, KY 

22.11.1981 

10.12.1981 Howard Binder, Colorado 

06.02.1982 

06.06.1982 

28.07.1982 Kent Beiler, Paradise, PA 

29.10.1982 Peter Heffering, Port Perry, ON 

01.11.1982 Peter Heffering, Port Perry, ON 

20.11.1982 Mark Smith, Chesterville, ON 

25.01.1983 Dave Jennson 

17.05.1983 Jim und Randy Tomkins, Marengo, IA 

26.05.1983 Steven Kauffman, Elizabethtown, PA 

14.09.1983 

13.12.1983 

30.12.1983 Daniel Myers, Harrisonburg, VA 

14.09.1984 Robert Yeoman, Oklahoma 

25.10.1984 Jean Albrecht, Guelph, ON 

06.11.1985 Jean Albrecht, Guelph, ON 

10.11.1985 Jean Albrecht, Guelph, ON 

15.04.1986 Oppliger Alex, Wasen i. E. 

25.06.1986 Enrico Dadati, Broni 

12.09.1986 

20.12.1986 

15.01.1987 Hendricks Fam. Ballston Spa, NY 

21.01.1987 Schrago Fréres, Middes 

24.07.1987 Waridel Marc-Henri, Chesalles-sur-Oron 

20.10.1987 Clément Ph. & Bapst R., Ependes 

27.12.1987 Gasser Hansruedi, Heitenried 

07.05.1988 

26.08.1989 Francois Le Bras, Dineault 

26.08.1989 Etazon US 

27.09.1989 Etazon US 

20.03.1990 Francesco Ciserani, Brembio 

12.06.1990 Doug Hodorff, Eden, WI 

03.07.1990 Etazon US 
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I86 Delta LUXEMBURG NL 776846536.3 HO I55 m 05.01.1991 27792 948 77 Ugela Secret

I87 SIOUX DE 250190.2 HO I59 m 14.03.1991 36 772 86 Southwind Astro Jet

I152 T BURMA DK 230104.4 HO I59 m 19.03.1991 Kristian Frederiksen, Skive 51027 821 74 Southwind JY Wilow

I88 Clair de Lune MIQUET CH 310.1282.8010.2 HO I55 m 01.04.1991 Cardinaux Gilbert & Guy, La Joux FR 489 657 65 Ugela Commodore

I89 OHIO CH 310.0917.0002.7 HO I55 m 25.05.1991 Lottaz Josef, Alterswil 1317 1008 83 Ugela Jonathon

I90 Priscilla S-Wind PAPPY US 2172125.0 HO I59 m 12.06.1991 1413 883 81 Southwind Ned Boy

I153 Strathaire SouthWINnd LUKE AU 7327.6 RDC I59 m 29.06.1991 William Easker, Birnamwoos, WI 45776 802 87 Southwind Inspiration

I91 GIBBON FR 2991000305.8 HO I59 m 27.08.1991 Guillou Domionique, Scaer 83712 842 78 Southwind Starwar

I92 Frankenhof LUCKY LEO NL 777133097.9 HO I55 m 28.08.1991 Sam Oosterink, Velp 2046 940 94 Ugela Crusader

I151 Delta NOVALIS NL 817118723.1 HO I65 m 11.08.1992 15727 915 76 Target Cleitus

I93 Pen-Col DECISION US 2217212.9 HO I47 m 29.01.1993 Dennis Wolff, Milville, PA 4452 822 67 GP 83 Bellman Blackstar

I94 Pen Col BRILLIANCE US 2234669.8 RED I67 m 10.04.1993 Dennis Wolff, Milville, PA 956 900 94 Dominate K Leader

I95 Holim BOUDEWIJN NL 829877874.9 HO I26 m 08.08.1993 Holim-Syndicat 36093 905 71 Bell Sunny Boy

I96 Way Day Spence FABIAN US 2248774.2 HO I72 m 04.11.1993 1258 869 88 Spencer Blackstar

I97 Wa Del CONVINCER US 2249055.1 HO I54 m 03.02.1994 Rick Wadel, Shippensburg, PA 87320 863 89 EX 93 Elton Cleitus

I98 UBBO DE 1012261613.4 HO I55 m 02.03.1994 9014 912 88 Ugela Marathon

I99 Regancrest Elton DANTE US 2251487.5 HO I54 m 12.03.1994 Frank Regan, Waukon, IA 27888 892 106 VG 85 Elton Dellia

I100 Regancrest Elton DURHAM US 2250783.9 HO I54 m 13.03.1994 Frank Regan, Waukon, IA 69434 1057 113 EX 90 Elton Dellia

I101 Meier-Meadows El JEZEBEL US 15459080.8 HO I54 m 30.06.1994 1001 101 EX 92 Elton Melwood

I102 Walhowdon K Elton BLAZE US 2273348.1 RDC I54 m 10.08.1994 Walhowdon Farms, Lebanon, NH 2274 870 86 Elton Blackstar

I103 Ricecrest EMERSON US 2271271.4 HO I54 m 13.08.1994 Larry Rice, Chambersburg, PA 69676 883 92 EX 95 Elton Blackstar

I104 ROY CH 713.4701.0794.1 RED I62 m 21.08.1994 Staudenmann Hansruedi, Lanzenhäusern 237 688 70 33 88 Richmond Ringo

I105 Eastview BLACKTONE US 2261828.3 HO I50 m 11.09.1994 Nuckols Bros, Beaverdam, VA 5278 886 89 GP 83 Belltone Blackstar

I106 Delta WEBSTER NL 159659261.1 HO I74 m 19.01.1995 16827 898 68 Celsius Southwind

I107 J Mor Elton GRANGER US 2283503.1 HO I54 m 01.03.1995 James Moret, Prairie du Chien, WI 18788 982 87 Elton Mascot

I108 Paulo Bro Cel JASPER US 17012860.3 HO I74 m 02.09.1995 Rodney & Edward Paulo, Hanford, CA 12298 809 90 EX 90 Celsius Blackstar

I109 MELCHIOR NL 160259407.3 HO I74 m 22.10.1995 31419 993 73 Celsius Sunny Boy

I110 KANDIS CH 712.0330.3712.1 SF I71 m 25.10.1995 Mast Rans-Rudolf, Albligen 335 840 92 33 90 Gento Jonn

I137 LIGHTNING NL 170475222.7 RDC I75 m 06.12.1995 Jan Arfman, Ruurlo 8041 1058 94 Labelle K. Leader

I154 EMINENZ DE 340055654.3 HO I73 m 06.04.1996 Hermann Meyer, Bremen 29608 833 85 Esquimau Secret

I111 GEREMJO NL 163863148.3 HO I78 m 09.04.1996 214 971 88 Meadow Sunny Boy

I112 Glen-Toctin Pippen US 17188116.3 HO I54 m 15.07.1996 Michael & Jim Allen, Jefferson, MD 38355 967 80 EX 92 Elton Slocum

I151 ZUNDER DE 1500058043.9 HO I83 m 15.07.1996 Johannes Steinfeld, Ascheberg 27843 914 87 Zack Aerostar

I141 Bimouna EPERVIER CH 31009188034.7 HO I77 m 07.11.1996 Bifrare Raymond, Vuisternens-dt-R. 539 890 85 Jolt Lindy

I113 NOUGARO FR 2997008934.4 HO I82 m 18.02.1997 1768 1017 103 Fatal Mountain

I140 Castel BROKLIN CH 31005442030.6 HO I77 m 25.03.1997 Castella Michel, Sommentier 288 834 91 Jolt Hillco

I114 EDO CH 714.8001.6208.1 RED I61 m 19.11.1997 Menoud Armand, Romanens 136 801 81 42 89 Rochester Caveman

I155 V EATON NL 210903539.7 HO I91 m 04.01.1998 Jan van Poppel, Molenschot, NL 23130 908 91 Gibbon Belt

I139 Riedmuellers BLANKO CH 31001991103.0 HO I77 m 16.02.1998 Müller Rinaldo, Sarmenstorf 369 907 95 Jolt Blackstar

I115 O Bee MANfred Justice US 122358313.4 HO I101 m 08.03.1998 Obert Brothers, Dakota, IL 103270 1247 96 EX 94 Manfred Jezebel

I116 ORPHIN FR 7698010362.1 HO I91 m 03.04.1998 15643 882 81 Gibbon Tesk

I117 ORGERUS NL 244822213.7 HO I92 m 24.08.1998 91 933 90 Lucky Leo Mountain

I118 Regancrest-LH MODEST US 207124561.8 HO I100 m 14.09.1999 Frank Regan, Waukon, IA 20101 898 108 Durham Aerostar

I119 Markwell DURHAM DJ US 128796265.4 HO I100 m 24.09.1999 Marvin John Van Mersbergen, Lynden, WA 4194 981 98 Durham Luke

I120 Emerald Acr Sa T DEREK US 129202882.6 HO I100 m 10.11.1999 Ossmann Family, De Pere, WI 28282 1123 103 Durham Mandel

I121 Ocean-View ZENITH US 129800008.6 HO I100 m 23.11.1999 Marvin Nunes, Windsor, CA 54156 1068 104 Durham Mandel

I122 Regancrest-MR Drham SAM US 207184639.6 HO I100 m 08.12.1999 Frank Regan, Waukon, IA 77914 1012 114 EX 90 Durham Emory

I123 Regancrest-MR SAMUELO US 207184648.8 HO I100 m 09.12.1999 Frank Regan, Waukon, IA 57794 995 109 EX 94 Durham Emory

I124 Mr Chestnut-Hyll JACKMAN US 129222792.2 HO I100 m 28.12.1999 Kurt Nieminen, Lebanon, CT 2408 899 102 GP 81 Durham Rudolph

I125 Mesland DUPLEX ES 9201683779.7 HO I100 m 27.03.2000 Mark Kerndt, Waukon, IA 25117 967 118 EX 91 Durham Emory
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Kristian Frederiksen, Skive 

Cardinaux Gilbert & Guy, La Joux FR 

Lottaz Josef, Alterswil 

William Easker, Birnamwoos, WI 

Guillou Domionique, Scaer 
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Rick Wadel, Shippensburg, PA 
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01.03.1995 James Moret, Prairie du Chien, WI 
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Rodney & Edward Paulo, Hanford, CA 

Mast Rans-Rudolf, Albligen 
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Hermann Meyer, Bremen 

Michael & Jim Allen, Jefferson, MD 
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Miiller Rinaldo, Sarmenstorf 

Obert Brothers, Dakota, IL 

Frank Regan, Waukon, IA 

Marvin John Van Mersbergen, Lynden, WA 

Ossmann Family, De Pere, WI 

Marvin Nunes, Windsor, CA 

Frank Regan, Waukon, IA 

Frank Regan, Waukon, IA 

Kurt Nieminen, Lebanon, CT 

Mark Kerndt, Waukon, IA 
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I126 Nor-Bert Emerson EVERETT US 129909510.4 HO I103 m 07.07.2000 Jeremy Dankert, Bremen, IN 13477 986 101 Emerson Bellwood

I127 Gen-I-Beq SALTO CA 9243546.8 RDC I97 m 10.07.2000 Philippe Lafontaine, Hérouxville, QC 12461 989 104 EX Convincer Formation

I128 Erbacres DAMION US 130263722.2 HO I100 m 23.07.2000 John Erbsen, Lanark, IL 39862 962 122 EX 94 Durham Encore

I129 Markwell DESIRE US 130160186.6 HO I103 m 09.08.2000 Marvin John Van Mersbergen, Lynden, WA 1405 950 111 Emerson Mattie G

I156 EMIL 2 NL 292911026.7 HO I103 m 04.10.2000 Wim Oostendorp, Kampen, NL 28285 963 85 Emerson Esquimau

I135 Mountainfarm EMBARO CH 120.0026.6612.6 HO I103 m 13.10.2000 Emmenegger Daniel, Flühli 1027 884 93 Emerson Blackstar

I134 Riedmuellers OREON CH 120.0064.7749.0 HO I97 m 05.11.2000 Müller Rinaldo, Sarmenstorf 443 1016 93 Convincer Mattie G

I130 Tobis Durham TITAN US 131621936.0 HO I100 m 31.03.2001 Ernest Kueffner, Litchfield, CT 3914 970 100 VG 86 Durham Stardust

I136 Riedmuellers ALEGRIO CH 120.0160.0742.7 HO I103 m 16.04.2001 Müller Rinaldo, Sarmenstorf 119 837 93 Emerson Luke

I131 Sunday Dur WATHA NL 324902431.9 HO I100 m 25.04.2001 Don Mayer, WI 15777 1031 94 Durham Rudolph

I138 Thunder van de WILG NL 329300096.3 RED I137 m 07.08.2001 Henk Angenent, Woubrugge 6698 1037 98 Lightning Trademark

I134 Plain-O Durham ROSS-331 US 60549654.3 HO I100 m 29.11.2001 Stacey Rottinghaus, Seneca, KS 13188 1065 112 Durham Hero

I142 Sollien GRANDVIEW US 132505846.2 HO I100 m 09.02.2002 Everett & Mark Sollien, Mabel, MN 10134 985 100 GP 83 Durham Convincer

I139 ELEVE DE 347277219.3 HO I103 m 05.03.2002 Tjardo Kleen, Aurich, NL 25508 901 97 Emerson Storm

I132 MR MINISTER US 133588633.8 HO I100 m 05.06.2002 Joel Kietzman, Holy Cross, IA 31014 1052 107 VG 85 Durham Lee

I143 Aalshorst BALATON NL 356407634.5 RED I137 m 16.04.2003 240 1075 87 Lightning Merton

I133 Lylehaven LIGHTNING US 134229692.2 HO I100 m 24.05.2003 Lylehaven Farms, East Montpelier, VT 9724 975 105 Durham Formation

I152 ZABING DE 114140295.2 RDC I151 m 08.08.2003 42 934 105 Zunder Rudolph

I146 Stantons STEADY CA 7746123.9 HO I122 m 03.08.2005 Stanton Brothers, Ilderton, ON 35847 967 111 EX 92 Mr Sam Convincer

I145 Gillette WINNERS CA 7587976.0 HO I122 m 20.09.2005 Patenaude Fam. Embrun, ON 3304 951 114 VG 86 Mr Sam Blitz

I147 Pine-Tree SID US 62175895.3 HO I122 m 03.10.2005 Matt Steiner, Marshallville, OH 44551 976 121 VG 86 Mr Sam Finley

I150 Go-Farm Royal PELLE IT 19990282826.3 HO I122 m 04.11.2005 Gebr. Gozzini, Casalmorano, CR 1572 1056 111 Mr Sam Morty

I149 Meiender SCHLOSSSTAR CH 120.0473.0688.9 HO I122 m 04.02.2006 Ender Herbert, Büsserach 555 1051 97 Mr Sam Rudolph

I144 Toc-Farm Duplex GLAUCO IT 53990032354.2 HO I125 m 21.08.2006 Tocchi Bros, Marina di Grosseto 1679 1075 113 Duplex Allen

I148 Riedmuellers KUBICA CH 120.0741.1216.3 HO I122 m 03.01.2009 Müller Rinaldo, Sarmenstorf 929 1019 103 Mr Sam Shottle
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IT 53990032354.2 

CH 120.0741.1216.3 
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3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
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3
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3
3
3
3
 

3
3
3
 

07.07.2000 Jeremy Dankert, Bremen, IN 

10.07.2000 Philippe Lafontaine, Hérouxville, QC 

23.07.2000 John Erbsen, Lanark, IL 

09.08.2000 Marvin John Van Mersbergen, Lynden, WA 

04.10.2000 Wim Oostendorp, Kampen, NL 

13.10.2000 Emmenegger Daniel, Flühli 

05.11.2000 Miiller Rinaldo, Sarmenstorf 

31.03.2001 Ernest Kueffner, Litchfield, CT 

16.04.2001 Müller Rinaldo, Sarmenstorf 

25.04.2001 Don Mayer, WI 

07.08.2001 Henk Angenent, Woubrugge 

29.11.2001 Stacey Rottinghaus, Seneca, KS 

09.02.2002 Everett & Mark Sollien, Mabel, MN 

05.03.2002 Tjardo Kleen, Aurich, NL 

05.06.2002 Joel Kietzman, Holy Cross, IA 

16.04.2003 

24.05.2003 Lylehaven Farms, East Montpelier, VT 

08.08.2003 

03.08.2005 Stanton Brothers, llderton, ON 

20.09.2005 Patenaude Fam. Embrun, ON 

03.10.2005 Matt Steiner, Marshallville, OH 

04.11.2005 Gebr. Gozzini, Casalmorano, CR 

04.02.2006 Ender Herbert, Bisserach 

21.08.2006 Tocchi Bros, Marina di Grosseto 

03.01.2009 Miiller Rinaldo, Sarmenstorf 

13477 

12461 

39862 

1405 

28285 

1027 

443 

3914 

119 

15777 

6698 

13188 

10134 

25508 

31014 

240 

9724 

42 

35847 

3304 

44551 

1572 

555 

1679 

929 

986 

989 

950 

963 

884 

1016 

970 

837 

1031 

1037 

1065 

985 

901 

1052 

1075 

975 

934 

967 

951 

976 

1056 

1051 

1075 

1019 

101 

104 

122 

111 

85 

93 

93 

100 

93 

94 

98 

112 

100 

97 

107 

87 

105 

105 

111 

114 

121 

111 

97 

113 

103 

Emerson 

EX Convincer 

EX 94 Durham 

Emerson 

Emerson 

Emerson 

Convincer 

VG 86 Durham 

Emerson 

Durham 

Lightning 

Durham 

GP 83 Durham 

Emerson 

VG 85 Durham 

Lightning 

Durham 

Zunder 

EX 92 Mr Sam 

VG 86 Mr Sam 

VG 86 Mr Sam 

Mr Sam 

Mr Sam 

Duplex 

Mr Sam 

Bellwood 

Formation 

Encore 

Mattie G 

Esquimau 

Blackstar 

Mattie G 

Stardust 

Luke 

Rudolph 

Trademark 

Hero 

Convincer 

Storm 

Lee 

Merton 

Formation 

Rudolph 

Convincer 

Blitz 

Finley 

Morty 

Rudolph 

Allen 

Shottle
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